Phone: 8348656855

Co-Ordinator: 9775840064 E-Mail: santigopaldas901@gmail.com

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL Bunadpur Mahavídyalaya

Buniadpur, DakshinDinajpur:

Ref: BM/IQAC/ /20

Dated 16/12/2023

NOTICE

30 Hours' Add-on Certificate Course on "Skill Development in Hospitality Management" and 100% Placement Opportunities at Hotel Sectors

This is to inform the former as well as the 5th Semester students of Buniadpur Mahavidyalaya that the Career Counselling Cell, Placement and Skill Development Cell, and IQAC of Buniadpur Mahavidyalaya, in collaboration with Kotibarsha Institute of Technology and Management, is organizing a 30 Hours' Add-on Certificate Course on "Skill Development in Hospitality Management", followed by 100% placement opportunities of the students in hotel sectors.

Key Highlights:

- -30 Hours' Add on Certificate Course on "Skill Development in Hospitality Management" for 7 days, from 04/01/2024 to 11/01/2024 at free of cost. Students will be guided by expert trainers cum faculty of the KITM
- 100% Placement Opportunities upon completion of the course
- 6 months' internship in hotel sectors
- Food and accommodation will be provided at free of cost during the internship
- Stipend of Rs. 3000 for the training period
- -Immediate joining at hotel sectors upon completing the internship

Application Details:

- Forms are available for collection from the office starting 18th December 2023 (12 noon to 3 PM)
- Submission deadline: 23rd December 2023 (till 3 PM)
- Open to both former students and those currently in the 5th Semester

For further information and to collect the form, please **contact Dr. Tanima Dutta**, Course Coordinator, during the college hours.

Seize this opportunity for skill enhancement and a pathway to promising placements in the hospitality sector. Don't miss out on this valuable experience!

DY 5 om Ego del DAS

(Dr. Santigopal Das)

Coordinator,

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Buniadpur Mahavidyalaya, Dakshin Dinajpur